(2) Average cost of acquisition has been calculated after considering split of face value of equity shares from ₹10 per equity share to ₹2 per equity share pursuant to a

Board resolution dated July 23, 2024 and Shareholders’ resolution dated August 13, 2024.
(3) Average cost of acquisition has been calculated after considering equity shares received through gift.

ADDENDUM TO THE RED HERRING PROSPECTUS (“ADDENDUM”)

S.
No.

S.
No.

Date of
transfer

Name of the Selling Shareholder

Name

Name

Name of the
Selling

Shareholder

Number of Equity
Shares held prior

to the Sale of
Shares

Number of Equity
Shares of face

value of ₹2 each

Number of Equity
Shares of face

value of ₹2 each

Name of transferee

% of pre-Offer Equity
Share capital of the

Company, prior to the
Sale of Shares

Percentage of pre-
Offer Equity Share

capital (%)

Percentage of pre-
Offer Equity Share

capital (%)

Number of
Equity Shares

transferred

Number of Equity
Shares held post
completion of the

Sale of Shares

Percentage of
pre-Offer Equity
Share capital of

our Company (%)

% of pre-Offer Equity
Share capital of the

Company, post completion
of the Sale of Shares

Total
consideration
(in ₹ million)

1.  Multiples Alternate Asset Management Private Limited 13,661,350 19.33 8,714,400 12.33

2.  Narotam Satyanarayan Sekhsaria 10,929,350 15.46 7,042,400 9.96

3.  RBL Bank Limited  6,831,000 9.66 5,771,000 8.16

4.  Easyaccess Financial Services Limited 6,831,000 9.66 5,064,250 7.16

5.  Dharmesh Anil Mehta* 18,561,350 26.26 17,501,300 24.76

  Total 56,814,050 80.38 44,093,350 62.38

Promoters
Dharmesh Anil Mehta (also a Promoter Selling Shareholder) 17,501,300 24.76 [●] [●]

(2)Sonali Dharmesh Mehta  6,304,350 8.92 [●] [●]
Boombucket Advisors Private Limited 7,567,600 10.71
Total (A) 31,373,250 44.38 [●] [●]
Promoter Group (other than Promoters)
N.A.  N.A. N.A. [●] [●]
Total (B) N.A. N.A. [●] [●]
Investor Selling Shareholders
Multiples Alternate Asset Management Private Limited 8,714,400 12.33 [●] [●]
Narotam Satyanarayan Sekhsaria  7,042,400 9.96 [●] [●]
RBL Bank Limited  5,771,000 8.16 [●] [●]
Easyaccess Financial Services Limited 5,064,250 7.16 [●] [●]
Total (C) 26,592,050 37.62 [●] [●]
Total (A+B+C) 57,965,300 82.00  [●] [●]

Promoters
# 1. Dharmesh Anil Mehta* 17,501,300 5.15

@ # 2. Sonali Dharmesh Mehta  6,304,350 Nil
 3. Boombucket Advisors Private Limited  7,567,600 9.25
 Investor Selling Shareholders
 1. Multiples Alternate Asset Management Private Limited 8,714,400 14.64
 2. Narotam Satyanarayan Sekhsaria  7,042,400 14.64
 3. RBL Bank Limited 5,771,000 14.64
 4. Easyaccess Financial Services Limited 5,064,250 14.64

Pre-Offer

Number of Equity Shares of face
value of ₹2 each held

(1)Post-Offer

Average cost of acquisition per
Equity Share (in ₹)^

As certified by Shaparia Mehta & Associates LLP, Chartered Accountants, by way of their certificate dated December 17, 2024.
* Also acting in the capacity as a Selling Shareholder
# Average cost of acquisition has been calculated after considering equity shares received through gift
@ Jointly with Dharmesh Anil Mehta
^ Average cost of acquisition has been calculated after considering split of face value of equity shares from ₹10 per equity share to ₹2 per equity share pursuant to

a Board resolution dated July 23, 2024 and Shareholders’ resolution dated August 13, 2024

Period

Name of the Selling
Shareholder

Last one year  134.45 2.10 283 to 283

Last 18 months  134.45 2.10 283 to 283

Last three years  134.45 2.10 283 to 283